www.monolithicsiliconpower.com © 2021 Monolithic Silicon Power Corp.
* The purpose of this Advance Information is to confirm features and specifications.  It does not imply a product under development
or any commitment to do so.  All features, part numbers and specifications are subject to change.
1M
S
P
1
00
V
5 10
0V
 H
ig
h
-C
u
rre
n
t F
u
ll B
rid
g
e
 D
riv
er
Monolithic Silicon Power Confidential
ADVANCE INFORMATION*
MSP
Monolithic Silicon Power
MSP100V5
       Date: 2/3/2021
100V High-Current Full Bridge
Driver
General Description
The MSP100V5 is a dual half bridge driver. Each
channel can be controlled independently for high
voltage switching regulators. Or they can be driven by
complementary signals as in a bridge tied load (BTL)
audio amplifier setup.
The MSP100V5 is available in a 20-pin SOIC package
with an exposed PAD for enhanced thermal
ideal for green DC to DC applications and has low
standby power loss.
The MSP100V5 has fault protection circuitry for over
temperature, and over current at either output. The
inputs for both channels are compatible with standard
logic levels.
Typical Application
Features
 A Switching Frequency up to 1 MHZ
 Fault Output
 Thermal Protection
 Protected 150 mohm Internal switches
 Input & BOOT Under Voltage Lock Out
(UVLO)
 +/- 5A peak output current
 1.5 mA Operating Current
  All Switches Current limited
Applications
 Class D Audio Drivers
 Full or Half-Bridge DC-DC Switching
 Motor Drivers
 Wireless Chargers
 Voltage Converters
VREG1
BST1
OUT1
VIN1
PGND1
PGND2
VIN2
OUT2
BST2
VREG2
PWM2
PWM1
STBY
FAULT
SHDN
AGND2
AGND1
PWM2
PWM1
GND
VCC
FB
U1
U2
VIN
GND
OUTNLDMOSDV
ADVANCE
INFORMATION*